Essex County Archery Association

COUNTY AND OPEN FITA CHAMPIONSHIPS
RECORD STATUS
LADIES & GENTS FITA

METRICSI-V
SHORT METRIC
SUNDAY
h
20" July 2007
LADY PARAMOUNT CHAIRMAN OF JUDGES
Miss Lynne Burton Mr. R Frost
LORD PARAMOUNT
Mr Luke Willett
DIRECTOR OF SHOOTING TECHNICAL COMMITTEE
Mr. T. Ikel Mr. G. Sibley
Mr. K Darkins
Mr. M Pearce
VENUE :- Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers

Writtle Agriculture College Sports Field
Foxborough Lane

Off Lordship Road

Chelmsford CM1 3RR

ORGANISER:-

Mr. Paul Clark, 17 Pawle Close, Great Baddow Chelmsford, CM2 7AY

WEATHER:-

Dry but with strong winds



Category Style Name Club Hits 10's Score

Essex
Gent

Barebow Recurve
Daryll Cole CTR 99 93 132 168 107 6 492

Compound Unlimited
James Sinclair West Essex 300 325 304 337 144 42 1266
Mitch Vaughan Mayflower 296 303 322 329 144 40 1250
Warren Stroud Mayflower 274 309 314 327 143 41 1224
John Neal Rayleigh 276 304 299 331 144 34 1210
Mike Gissing Blue Arrows 279 289 292 333 144 24 1193
Harry Grove Albermal 261 284 277 318 144 19 1140
Martin Joy Noak Hill 246 287 284 303 143 25 1120
Graham Pallett Mayflower 164 220 249 304 139 10 937
Robert Hogben Priory 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Freestyle Recurve
Derek Lawless Braintree 258 302 297 319 144 28 1176
Luke Willett Rayleigh 250 278 298 322 143 21 1148
Martin Skinner CTR 236 261 279 324 144 19 1100
Andrew Smith Braintree 254 269 245 302 143 16 1070
David Turner Raydon Hall 209 273 274 298 143 17 1054
Peter Walker Burntwood 242 243 256 308 143 13 1049
Andrew Peel CTR 197 266 263 303 141 20 1029
Nigel Norris Mayflower 200 254 257 302 143 13 1013
Alan Phelps Raydon Hall 208 258 239 295 140 9 1000
Keith Willett Rayleigh 197 248 256 293 142 11 994
David Pick Black Stag 165 236 251 286 144 4 938
Paul Tolson West Essex 165 216 226 296 130 18 903
Richard Pilkinton Raydon Hall 158 220 228 295 139 7 901
Alan Munson Blue Arrows 136 257 196 299 138 11 888
John Raffin Noak Hill 145 203 212 306 132 10 866
Eric Mallet Abbey 127 209 234 257 136 0 827
Dennis Saville Ardleigh 134 181 211 234 133 6 760
Jason Robertson Burntwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Malcolm Jones West Essex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tommy Hodder Racketts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Longbow
Paul Whiteman Black Stag 61 102 139 187 94 6 489
Terry Riddick Grays 35 108 88 224 66 3 455
Max Room Noak Hill 35 47 91 181 76 0 354
Kevin Davis Harlow 32 66 94 155 77 1 347

Tom Major Pilgrim 24 66 39 166 60 1 295



Lady

Compound Unlimited

Sandra Neal
Christine Higgins

Joan Ikel

Freestyle Recurve

Longbow

Tracy Sherman
Marion Saville
Dawn Tolson
Wendy Stevens
Yvonne Wade
Lynne Burton
Tracy Wheatley
Kerry Hodder

Helen Waterhouse

Metric 1 Boy

Freestyle Recurve

Tyler Powell
David Sherman
Alex Croft

Metric 2 Boy

Freestyle Recurve

Dan Atkinson
Andrew Devlin

Lewis Jones

Metric 2 Girl
Compound Unlimited

Daisy Clark

Metric 3 Boy
Compound Unlimited

Reece Powell

Freestyle Recurve

Metric 3 Girl

Oliver Butterfield
James Howell
Laurie Clarke
Andrew Sherman
Aaron Gourley

Jason Darkins

Freestyle Recurve

Jodie Barnes
Sophie Cole
Georgina Foreman
Sadie Fullbrook
Emma Wheatley
Katy Ward

Rayleigh
Oakfield
Oakfield

Raydon Hall
Ardleigh
West Essex
Mayflower
Burntwood
HDSA
Rayleigh
Racketts

Black Stag

Rayleigh
Raydon Hall

Mayflower

Priory
Oakfield

Mayflower

CTR

Rayleigh

CTR
Rayleigh
Burntwood
Raydon Hall
Mayflower

Rayleigh

Priory
CTR
Rayleigh
Rayleigh
Rayleigh

Mayflower

288
277
265

196
182
93
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104

204
187

295
280
164

302

288

264
246
220
177
126

85

295
209
236
216
0
0

295
294
287

232
194
142
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91

234
196

312
308
175

299

276

286
280
269
283
174
182

312
279
239
270
0
0

270
287

225
216
117
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213
209

307
274
168

298

259

264
250
246
256
252
136

285
246
237
231
0
0

316
302

288
250
213
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230
284

308
314
243

302

274

295
298
306
301
270
199

311
294
296
267
0
0

144
144

136
137
112
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136
129

144
144
134

144

144

144
141
141
136
134
108

144
143
143
143
0
0

30
14
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31
26

28

18
20
25
15

29
13
13
17
0
0

1169
1160
552

941
842
565
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195

881
876

1222
1176
750

1201

1097

1109
1074
1041
1017
822
602

1203
1028
1008
984
0

0



Metric 4 Boy
Barebow Recurve
Adam Jones
Compound Unlimited
Callum Wheatley
Freestyle Recurve
Chris Watson

Luke Baharie

Metric 4 Girl

Compound Limited
Holly Clark
Freestyle Recurve
Alannah Garnham
Louise Devlin
Kimberley Mallet

Lauren Cole

Short Metric Boy

Freestyle Recurve
Oliver Brooke

Short Metric Gent
Freestyle Recurve
Roger Aslett
Gerald Rayner
Robert Spindley
Joel Auvray
Brian Whitley

Short Metric Lady

Freestyle Recurve
Angela Baharie

Carolyn Sargent

West Essex

Rayleigh

CTR
CTR

CTR

Blue Arrows
Oakfield
Abbey

CTR

CTR

CTR

Priory

Blue Arrows
CTR

CTR

CTR
CTR

149
135

16

272
246
90
55
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194
209

72

299
251
171
140
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245
195

85

312
266
185
159

235
212
208
184
125

140
76

302
289

145

338
320
262
230

291
279
264
262
196

246
181

132
129

62

144
142
121
99

72
71
69
69
59

61
52

31
20
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890
828

318

1221
1083
708
584

526
491
472
446
321

386
257



Visitor
Gent
Compound Unlimited

Michael Saunders

Freestyle Recurve
Keith Adams
Lady
Barebow Recurve
Barbara Williams
Metric 1 Boy
Compound Unlimited
Glen Carroll
Metric 2 Boy

Freestyle Recurve
Piers Lawrence

Callum Carroll

Metric 3 Boy
Compound Unlimited

Louis Saunders

Freestyle Recurve
George Mills
Metric 4 Boy

Freestyle Recurve
Jake Marshall

Euston Park

CMO

Stortford

Ferryfield

Crown

Ferryfield

Euston Park

Howard

Aquarius

286

176

110

260
188

304

243

112

276

186

308
263

291

269

217

324

183

284
209

313

252

226

318

300

159
301

323

290

296

144

129

144
139

143

143

133

22

28

32

21

1204

176

779

1011
961

1231

1054

851



